GENERAL DESCRIPTION
A powerful LED fixture designed for very low profile
recessed ceiling mount, or optional surface mount, suitable
for interior locations, at heights over 40 ft from floor level.
Dual function operation in either emergency or optional
normal on mode, powered from the Signtex Central Battery
System at 24VDC.
CONSTRUCTION

S
MOUNT
ORDERING INFORMATION: EXAMPLE: MHERE30SW-WA
RE
OPERATION
RE= Remote for
        operation with
        Central Battery
        System
AC= 120/ 277 VAC
        Input
30
EMERGENCY/
SECURITY
POWER RATING
20= 20 Watts
30= 30 Watts
40= 40 Watts
S= Surface
R= Recessed
W
FINISH
A= Aluminum
K= Black
W= Satin White
X= Custom
WA
OPTIONS
DAC= Dual AC input for Security
           Lighting (AC Models Only)
EM48=48VDC Emergency Input
EB=    End Bracket
NAT=  Natatorium Rated
NOR= Normal On/ Security
           Lighting (RE Models Only)
PEN= Pendant Mount*
           (Enclosed Mount Only)
*Standard 12". Contact factory for other sizes.
ST=    Stainless Mount Bracket
          (Surface Open Mount)
SV= Pendant Swivel Mount
WA=   Wide Angle
WL=   Wet Location (RE Models Only)
Series MHE
Recess Mount
15 3/4"
14 1/2”
4 ½"
CLG
5/16" Height Below Panel
Gasket
12”
Max
3 ½"
3 3/8"
J-BOX
CLG
Surface Open Mount
Pendant Mount
End View
Gasket
Trim
Plate
3"
5"
3 1/2"
J- BOX
4" x 4" x 2 1/8"
Moonlite LED®
LED High Bay Emergency Light with Night Lighting Option MHE.02.26.15